1607

1952

! Xpr e
V j prlvﬂeges not expressly Ir::ggitztely adjacent to said {

’ ne are suhp mprovye.
£ 8 el ows: MENE 0 proyige yor s, SPECIal assess
“‘;\d I‘Sr.\ FOlumen Beck, Kronk, impro‘,emem ore lrr%r the cost of sald
Pt - C ¢ g - {

."_:‘5 0 A e ’ Th&t
\im:\n, estate frohtlng ua(l)l beHEﬁt(}d real
‘U,p/G'NO“e Ments authorizeq {)0 B the improye.
s ¢ public Works under saiq ahoye g noiProvided for
¢ 1rtmt‘“t' : June 25, 1952, Sdi:tni constitute aezggéé?ﬁfd printug
pep council: ''Ct againgt gy assessment
e cOmmoﬁ Honorable Body i‘“? Mprovementg lcs};mn e costs of
portl en—Y0" tinuance of our | \.6SS Otherwise pgg be levied
ﬁ“c',ent“;gved ?hea;d new work pro- t.he Oowners of thg args In advance p
8 ap& repﬂlgal endar year, 1952, by 18152» and Be It Furthg-ecuve Proper-
@y the O cuance of contracts | 1€SOlved, Thag pongi,
iﬁ%]orizlxlgk with private contractors ?rgprocvoglectlon of the cgstt%? ée‘i’g
s WOr collection oy 2nd/or of th i
b tion € levy and
o jjows: chetti— ek of special
SBh & TR 0. 11a0-a0, | e evied, the By Srsiments

W 305.00- t €by authorized and qir
mlzouﬂtr,;gég' 5-13-52, J.C.C. 1129-30, o%otf)aon?rfgrrnatrslunhgm to exceed $€lc(;c§c-l
“pW. ' 673.50. € -2190-916
A;Ountzggg,85-13‘52' J.C.C. 1129-30, ggsglgag%neral ‘Fund to a furﬁici%ugg
p.W. $8’025.00- sessn as “Sidewalk Special As-

ount, 9 03.50. Ssment Const}-uction Fund,” whic
An%oml' lssgénstruction Co.— iald amount is authorized to blé
colwell 0o 5-13-52, J.C.C. 1130, | ‘emborarily utilized for said ab
PV 2§§7’ 2.00. burpose pending the collection O‘c,)?
A“;O‘%nt'zoll', REISSFOS T G G . 1130, z?;llg égsﬁ ;{:St/t?r sSpecial assessments,

'+ "495,451.50. er
pmour ’zgz 5-13-52, J.C.C. 1130,|, Resolved, That upon the collec-
P'w't; $46'804-00- tion of sald costs and /or collection of
Amoun ,2014: 5-13-52, J.C.C. 1130, said special assessments, such amounts
P.Wl-lt $28.222.50. as are advanced shall be repaid
Amou 0015, . 5-18-52,  J.C.C. 1130, and tralnsrerlred to the 143-2190-916
A "+ “$38.374.00. Account of the General Fund.

A%%\:;, $196 064.00. Approved as to Form:

4 & C. Cement Const. Co., P.W.
9016, 5-27-52, J.C.C. 1242, Amount,
$161,981.00. ;
Summary
DiBasio & Turchetti $ 38,703.50
Colwell Construction Co 196,064.00
A & C. Cement Const. Co. 161,981.00

Total $396,748.50
In order that the Controller may
certify these contracts and have avail-
dle cash funds to meet contract
Payments pending issuance of billings
aud/or assessment rolls, it is requested
! you authorize an advance of
Bettéﬁ'oo from 143-2190-916 Street
oy ents for Sidewalk Construc-

Respecttully submitted, :
CARL D. WARNER,

Approved; Commissioner.
E P, RIEgy, by

5 Deputy Controlter.,

W(l:x%‘rl;c;lman Smith 115

;‘u’glctlon’ C°n:m°t; for the con-
epa :

ooered gg 1011035;- of sldewall:lsl.

1) 509 20 : . 2009
2012, 2011' 9 06, 2007. 2008.' 20090

Ry

ee 7 i [
anePProved by the Common
duly executed subject
Y the Controller, in
Ml B8, ung the Charter, and
Ane £ €r the Charter and

the City, property im-

012, 2013, 2014, 2015, |

PAUL T. DWYER,

Acting Corporation Counsel.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Kronk,
Oakman, Rogell, Smith and Van Ant-
werp—-6.

Nays—None.

Reconsideration

Councilman Oakman moved to re-
consider the vote by which the resolu-
tion was adopted.

Councilman Smith moved to sus-
pend Rule 23 for the purpose of in-
definitely postponing the motion to
reconsider, which motion prevailed as
follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Kronk,
Oakman, Rogell, Smith and Van Ant-
werp—-~6.

Nays—None.

Councilman Van Antwerp then
moved that the motion to reconsider
be indefinitely postponed, which mo-
tion prevailed. ;

'Thlla) regular order was resumed.

BB adsa Tt
! t of Public Works

: ,.p,epér,tme" July 112' 1952.
Honorable Common Council:
H%‘:ﬁﬁﬁan,—w(e are returning here-
withh the petition of Mlnd ST
: ., . an a
Bffutg::;‘ ' Igg.?.(No. 1070), requesting
‘?he vuéuon' of a portion of the 12

Avonuq.;:betw.een Trinity Avenue and

foot easement;inorth of - Pembroke
:‘ Burt Road. The vacation of said por-



1608

July 8

1952

tion of easement was approved by the
City Plan Commission and the peti-
tion was referred to this office by
vour Committee Of the Whole for
investigation and report.

We wish to advise that our
vestigations are completed.

In reply to our inquiries all City
Departments, except the Sewer De-
sign Division of the Department of
Public Works, and privately owned
utility companies reported that they
will be unaffected by the vacation
of said portion of easement. A proper
provision is incorporated into the va-
cating resolution protecting the City’s
interests in the sewer located in
the easement.

We recommend the adoption of
the attached resolution.

Respectfully submitted,
CARL D. WARNER,
Commissioner.

in-

By Councilman Smith:

Resolved, That all that part of
the 12 foot public easement located
north of Pembroke Avenue between
Trinity Avenue and Burt Road, as
platted in Harry Slatkin’s Westbrook
Subdivision as recorded in Liber 72
of Plats, Pages 17 and 19, Wayne
County Records, lying in the rear
of lots 143 to 150, both inclusive,
of last mentioned subdivision, be
and the same is hereby vacated as
a public easement subject to the
following provisions:

1) That by reason of the vacation
of the above described easemgnt
the City of Detroit does not waive
any rights to the sewer located there-
in and at all times shall have the
right to enter upon the premises
on account of said sewer to repair,
alter or service same, and further,

2) No buildings nor structures of
any nature whatsoever shall be con-
structed over said easement unless
prior permission therefor is obtained
from the City Engineer, and all re-
quirements set forth by him shall
be complied with.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Kronk,
Oakman, Rogell, Smith and Van Ant-
werp—=6.

Nays—None.

Department of Public Works
. July 3, 1952.
Honorable Common Council:
Gentlemen—This is to certify in
accordance with Article 6 of the
Contract Agreement of the follow-
ing Contracts that work provided for
in said Contracts for concrete pave-
ments has been given final inspection
and found fully performed and the
Contractor has submitted an affi-
davit that all payrolls, material bills,
and other indebtedness connected
with the work have been paid;
PW-1790, Caldwell, Robinwood to

7 Mile Road, Denton
670.30. Const. cosiyen
PW-1772, Mackay, Co
Road, Denton Cor};st. (I:lg,ntstl%7Mue
PW-1834, Buffalo, Robinwoog 52-00.
Mile Road, Denton Const Cd to 7
358.50. * YO.a8g%
PW-1837, Bradford, Grei
ft. N., Denton Const. Co.,ngz; 335286’/2
PW-1870, Monitor, Milbank tg 0"
ner, Denton Const. Co., $4,977 0o 2~
PW-1877, Ashton, Hessel to g -
Road, T. E. Currie Co., 89,246 loMlle
PW-1788, Glastonbury, Pembrok
Fargo, T. E. Currie Co., $10,84¢ 2e5
PW-1891, Curtis, Greenfield to Coy]
T. E. Currie Co., $14,720.00. o)
PW-1831, Stahelin, St. Marting to
Pembroke, T. E. Currie Co., $12,476.95
PW-1819, Evergreen, Fargo to Trq.
jan, T. E. Currie Co., $16,961.70.
PW-1843, Pembroke, Lahser to Stoyt
T. E. Currie Co., $40,646.10.
~ As the work provided for in these
Contracts has been completed they
are accepted by the Commissioner of
Public Works and he does recommend
that they be accepted by your Honor-
able Body and that full payment of
the above stated sums, as indicated
in Estimate No. 1 (Final) be made at
this time with the understanding that
such payment is made by the City
and accepted by the contractor under
the terms of final payment.
FLOYD C. MORSE,
Engineer of Tests and Inspection.
G. R. THOMPSON,
City Engineer.
CARL D. WARNER,
Commissioner.

By Councilman Kronk:

Whereas, It appears from communi-
cation from the Dept. of Public Works
that the contracts therein listed have
been duly completed, and

Whereas, The completion of said
work has been found to be in ac-
cordance with the contracts and
specifications for the same, and has
been accepted by the Commissioner
of Public Works, therefore be it

Resolved, That the contracts listed
in the foregoing communication be
and the same are hereby accepted.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Kronk,
Oakman, Rogell, Smith and Van Ant-
werp—~6.

Nays—None.

Reconsideration

Councilman Oakman moved to re-
consider the vote by which the reso-
lution was adopted.

Councilman Smith moved to sus-
pend Rule 23 for the purpose of in-
definitely postponing the motion %0

reconsider, which motion prevailed as
follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Kronk,
Oakman, Rogell, Smith and Van Ant-
werp—=6.

Nays—None.

Councilman Van Antwerp then

moved that the motion to reconsider




